NOTICE

(Issued in compliance with SEBI Circular No. CIR/MIRSD/3/2014 dated 28-Aug-2014)

Dear Investor,

In case of any grievance / complaint against the Stock Broker MOHANLAL HEMCHAND PRIVATE LIMITED.

Please contact Compliance Officer of MOHANLAL HEMCHAND PRIVATE LIMITED Name: RUPESH NAVANITLAL JHAVERI Email-id: rupeshjhaveri488@yahoo.in Phone No: 66333421/9321012201.

You may also approach Managing Director of MOHANLAL HEMCHAND PVT LTD Name: PIYUSH DILIPBHAI SHAH Email-id: <u>piyushshah488@yahoo.in</u> Phone No: 66333421/9324012501.

If not satisfied with the response of MOHANLAL HEMCHAND PVT. LTD., you may contact BSE Ltd. at the following –

	Web Address	Contact No	Email-id
BSE Ltd.	www.bseindia.com	022-22728097	is@bseindia.com

You can also lodge your grievances with SEBI at <u>http://scores.gov.in.</u>

For any queries, feedback or assistance, please contact SEBI Office on Toll Free Helpline at 1800 22 7575 /1800 266 7575.